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CNH INDUSTRIAL N.V.

Form 6-K for the month of August 2015

The following exhibits are furnished herewith:

Exhibit
99.1

101.INS

101.SCH

101.CAL

101.DEF

101.LAB

101.PRE

CNH Industrial N.V. Quarterly Report for the three and six months ended June 30, 2015 (prepared in
accordance with U.S. GAAP)

XBRL Instance Document

XBRL Taxonomy Extension Schema Document

XBRL Taxonomy Extension Calculation Linkbase Document
XBRL Taxonomy Extension Definition Linkbase Document
XBRL Taxonomy Extension Label Linkbase Document

XBRL Taxonomy Extension Presentation Linkbase Document
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

CNH Industrial N.V.

By: /s/ Michael P. Going

Name: Michael P. Going

Title: Corporate Secretary
August 6, 2015
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Exhibit CNH Industrial N.V. Quarterly Report for the three and six months ended June 30, 2015 (prepared in
99.1 accordance with U.S. GAAP)

101.INS XBRL Instance Document

101.SCH  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Schema Document

101.CAL  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Calculation Linkbase Document
101.DEF = XBRL Taxonomy Extension Definition Linkbase Document
101.LAB  XBRL Taxonomy Extension Label Linkbase Document
101.PRE ~ XBRL Taxonomy Extension Presentation Linkbase Document



